Page 1 / 3
Certificate number: 78720/A0 BV
File number: MPA2402822
Product code: 2898H
This certificate is not valid when presented without the full attached schedule
composed of 7 sections
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

apply. This certificate is issued within the scope of the General Conditions of Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore available on the internet site www.veristar.com.
Any Person not a party to the contract pursuant to which this document is delivered may not assert a claim against Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore for any
liability arising out of errors or omissions which may be contained in said document, or for errors of judgement, fault or negligence committed by personnel of the
Society or of its Agents in establishment or issuance of this document, and in connection with any activities for which it may provide.
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=tdcjmlpcmd
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 78720/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=tdcjmlpcmd
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
The CDS4 battery charger is designed for simultaneous charging of 3 independent battery banks and support for various battery
types including lead-acid and lithium-ion.
Model Type Input Voltage Input Current Output Enclosure
12V/90A CDS4-12/90 90 to 265VAC 1ph 6.0A at 230V 90A / 1282W IP 23
24V/45A CDS4-24/45 90 to 265VAC 1ph 6.0A at 230V 45A / 1282W IP 23
24V/60A CDS4-24/60 90 to 265VAC 1ph 9.0A at 230V 60A / 1710W IP 23
24V/80A CDS4-24/80 90 to 265VAC 1ph 11.0A at 230V 80A / 2280W IP 23
24V/100A CDS4-24/100 90 to 265VAC 1ph 15.0A at 230V 100A / 2850W IP 23
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
- Battery charger CDS4 Data Sheet, No. FC-CDS4-H-DNVGL-FR-G.
- User Manual CDS4 battery chargers, No. CDS4-1H-2H-D.
- Procedure de cablage, No. 13352FAB_C, dated 22-01-2024.